#### 507411146 07/28/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7458074

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEVERAGE DESIGN, LLC	01/01/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	19799 SW 95TH AVE., STE. A
City:	TUALATIN
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97062

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13370254
Application Number:	15803649
Patent Number:	9111303
Patent Number:	9499387
Patent Number:	9926186
Patent Number:	10315906

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (971)279-4549

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039941650

Email: lukas@kolitchromano.com

DAVID CHARLES BOURGEAU III **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: **KOLITCH ROMANO LLP** Address Line 2: 520 SW YAMHILL ST #200 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EBR222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUKAS MCNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Lukas McNett/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022

**PATENT** REEL: 060662 FRAME: 0966 507411146

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20220728 Assignment of Patents (Beverage Design to Beverage Management Systems) EBR222#page1.tif

source=20220728 Assignment of Patents (Beverage Design to Beverage Management Systems) EBR222#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060662 FRAME: 0967

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is between BEVERAGE DESIGN, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, with its principal office at 19799 SW 95th Ave., Ste. A, Tualatin, OR 97062 ("ASSIGNOR") and BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC., an Oregon corporation, with its principal office at 19799 SW 95th Ave., Ste. A, Tualatin, OR 97062 ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR owns inventions ("INVENTIONS") disclosed and/or claimed in the following U.S. patent applications ("APPLICATIONS"):

Application	<u>Application</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
<u>No.</u>	<u>Date</u>			
13/370,254	2/9/2012	NA	NA	BEVERAGE DISPENSING
				SYSTEMS AND METHODS
13/370,258	2/9/2012	9,111,303	8/18/2015	BEVERAGE DISPENSING
				SYSTEMS AND METHODS
14/828,368	8/17/2015	9,499,387	11/22/2016	BEVERAGE DISPENSING
				SYSTEMS AND METHODS
15/356/971	11/21/2016	9,926,186	3/27/2018	BEVERAGE DISPENSING
				SYSTEMS AND METHODS
15/465,464	3/21/2017	10,315,906	6/11/2019	WIRELESS BEVERAGE
				DISPENSING MONITOR
15/374,941	12/9/2016	NA	NA	THERMALLY REGULATED
				DISPENSING SYSTEM
15/803,649	11/03/2017	NA	NA	BEVERAGE DISPENSING
				SYSTEMS AND METHODS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full, exclusive right, everywhere in the world (a) in and to the INVENTIONS, (b) in and to the APPLICATIONS, its predecessor, continuing and counterpart applications everywhere in the world, and (c) in and to any Patents, Utility Models, Industrial Models, Petty Patents, Design Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Designs, Unregistered Design Rights, Copyrights, and legal equivalents, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof everywhere in the world which may be granted for the INVENTIONS, including but not limited to the right to claim priority to and from any of the above and to and from United States counterparts of any of the above, and the right to sue for past damages for any of the above everywhere in the world ((a)-(c) collectively, "PROPERTIES").

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and/or receive PROPERTIES in its own name. ASSIGNOR authorized and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other proper officer or agency of any jurisdiction to record the ASSIGNMENT and issue PROPERTIES to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR warrants and covenant that ASSIGNOR either had or does have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment, and/or transfer. ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any conflicting sale, assignment and/or transfer.

ASSIGNOR agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE and its authorized legal representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the INVENTIONS, to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations

1

relating to the INVENTIONS, sign all lawful documents which ASSIGNEE and its authorized legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protections for the INVENTIONS and to testify in any judicial and/or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its authorized legal representatives to obtain and enforce the PROPERTIES.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE accept the terms and conditions of the ASSIGNMENT.

Dated effective January 1, 2022

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:		
BEVERAGE DESIGN, LLC  Docusigned by:  James Med  TREBFFBBBBBBBBCCC  James Nicol, Manager	BEVERAGE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC  By:  James Micol, CEO		
By: Gorham Nicol Gorham Nicol Manager	By:  Gorham Nicol President		